SUPREME COURT OF

.

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17150-17154/2012

BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

INDIA

VERSUS

A.K. BALAJI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record, PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Antima Bazaz, Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Senthil Kumar, Adv.

M/S. Dua Associates, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Saravana Raja, Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain ,Adv.

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala ,Adv

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma , Adv

Ms. Meera Mathur ,Adv

Ms. Pritha Srikumar Iyer, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar ,Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kr. Sahu, Adv.

Ms. Poorva Nanawati, Adv.

Ms. Shalaka Patil, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Final chance is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner for compliance with the previous order passed

Item No.44

www.ecourtsindia.com

-2-

by this court on 8.10.2012, for want of which notice could not be issued to respondent Nos.2, 4, 5, 6, 11, 12, 17, 20 to 22, 24, 25, 27 to 32, 34, 35 and 38.

The learned Advocate, Mr. Hari Shankar K. has undertaken to file vakalatnama as well as counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos.22 and 36

The learned Advocates, appearing on behalf of respondent Nos.9, 14, 15, 18 and 33 have sought time for filing counter affidavit. Time is granted by the next date.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.23 is already filed on record.

Compliance of the above noted directions be made by the next date. In the meanwhile, Registry to submit a proper and comprehensive report regarding the status of the remaining respondents, as the record indicates in all there are 41 respondents.

List again on 8.1.2013.

(M.A. SAYEED)

rd

REGISTRAR