```
www.ecourtsindia.com
```

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).17150-17154/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 21/02/2012 in MP No.1/2010, MP No.3/2010, MP No.4/2010, MP No.5/2010 AND WP No.5614/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.K. BALAJI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 17/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for default today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manu Seshadri, Adv. For RRs 14 & 33 M/S. Dua Associates, Adv.

For RR 7 Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

For RRs 10,16,19,

26,39 & 40 Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For RR 8 Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For RRs 22, 29 & 36 Mr. Hari Shankar K., Adv.

For RR 23 Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

For RR 37 Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For RR 18 Mr. Sakya Singha Chaudhuri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Counsel for the petitioner will take steps for service of notice on unserved respondents within four weeks from today as a last chance. Liberty is granted to the counsel for the petitioner to effect service of notice on the unserved respondents who are not within the country by email.

[KALYANI GUPTA] |COURT MASTER

|[SHARDA KAPOOR] |COURT MASTER